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PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 
203 pages. Price $3. 

AYE KHIN 
The story of a Burmese Girl 

By M. M. KHArNG 
Price 20c. 

A TIIBSIS ON THE PREROGATIVE OF TIIB CROWN 
TO ROYAL METALS 

By G. C. PARCELL 
82 pages Price $1.75. 

PROVISIONAL GAZETTEER OF TIIB ROSS 
DEPENDENCY 
By A. S. HELM 

164 pages. Price $2.25. TIIB ROAD TO ANKARA 
By S. C. GEORGE 

Price 20c. GEOLOGY OF NEW ZEALAND 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING READING IN TIIB 
INFANT CLASSES 

Price 30c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACIITNG ENGLISH IN 
PRIMARY SCHOOLS-Book 1 

104 pages. Price 25c. 

"' SUGGESTIONS FOR TIIB TEACHING OF ARITHMETIC 
IN JUNIOR SCHOOLS 

Price 35c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR THE TEACIITNG OF ARITHMETIC 
IN UPPER SCHOOL 

(Books 5 and 6) 
By E. R. DUNCAN Price 35c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACIITNG SOCIAL STUDIBS IN 
THE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

(Books 1, 2, 3, and 4) 
Price 25c each. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACIITNG ENGLISH IN PRIMARY 
SCHOOLS-INDEX 

Price 20c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACIITNG SOCIAL STUDIBS IN 
PRIMARY SCHOOLS-INDEX 

Price 20c. 

SCHOOL CERTIFICATE REVIEW COMMITIEE 
REPORT 1960 

36 pages. 

AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 
Consultative Committee Report 1958 

Price 15c. 

112 pages. Price 35c. 

POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM 
Report of the Committee appointed by the Minister of 

Education in November 1942. 
90 pages. Price 25c. 

REMINDERS 
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS 

Being fists of words which, by their similarity in pronun
ciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with 
some notes on how to divide words. 

64 pages. Price -20c. 

CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND 
By A. H. McLINTOCK 

476 pages, illustrated. Price $3.50. 

NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD 
(1840-1949) 

An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary 
System of New Zealand 

Edited by GUY SCHOLFIELD 
245 pages Crown 4to: Bound foll cloth: Green $3.50. 

THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND 
PARLIAMENT HOUSE 

Prepared by H. N. DoLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of 
Representa,tives and Clerk of Parliament 

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in 
an .easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, 
functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustra
tions is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia
ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. 

Price 20c. 

(FERDINAND VON HOCHSTEITER) 
Translated by c. A. FLEMING 

344 pages, illustrated. Price $6. 

DISPOSAL OF DAIRY WASTES BY SPRAY IRRfGATION 
ON PASTURE LAND 

By F. A. McDowALL and R. H. THOMAS 
96 pages. Price 75c. 

THE COMPANIBS ACT REPRINT 
Price $2.50. 

WINE IN NEW ZEALAND 
46 pages. Price 20c. 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS 
Price 

Per Copy 

Killing Your Own Meat 
Shearing 
Crop Production· ...... 
Food and Health ...... 
The Child and His Family 
List of Veterinary Surgeons 
Homestead Shelter Planting ...... 
Pasture Production in New Zealand 
Machine Milking of Dairy Cows ...... 
Bottling, Jam Making, and Jelly Making 
Egg Production by Laying Cage System 
Garden Lawns ...... .. .. .. 
Duck Farming in New Zealand ..... . 
Chemical Methods of Weed Control 
Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses 
Poisonous Plants in New Zealand ...... .. .. .. 
What Judges of Home Produce Look For ..... . 
Chinese Gooseberries ...... . ... .. 
Turkey Breeding in New Zealand .... .. 
Beekeeping in New Zealand .... .. 
Haymaking ...... 
Starters for Cheesemaking 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS!-
Child Welfiare Act: Notice 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Corrigendu'In ...... .. .. .. 
Customs Tariff: Notices .... .. 
Forests Act: No'tice 
'Harbours Act: Notice ...... 
'Import Control Regulations: Notice 

s 
0.05 
0.05 
0.20 
0.15 
0.10 
0.10 
0.20 
0.25 
0.20 
0.10 
0.15 
0.10 
0.10 
0.30 
0.25 
0.20 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.50 
0.12 
0.20 

PAGE 
931 

9'12 

929 

930 

914 
925 
909 
921 
919 
9'19 

Indecent Pub'lications Act: Notices ...... .. .... 
In'dustriai Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice ..•. :. 

913 
919 
920 
924 Lan'd Act: Notice ...... ...... . ..... 

Land Districts, Land !Reserved, !Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Lo,ans Act: Notices 
·Maori Affa:irs Act: Notices 
!Maori Welifare Act: Notice 
'Meteorological Talble 
Mining Act: Notice ...... 
Officiating Ministers: Notice ...... 
'Pulblic Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice .... .. 
!Reserve B'ank Statements .... .. 
\Schedule of Contracts ..... . 
Standards Act: Notice ...... .. .... 
Tariff and Development Board: Notice 
Transport Act: Notices ...... 
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PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 90~912 

Price 20c BY AUTHORITY: R, E. OWEN, OOVERN:MENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1968 


