Price 20c

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 203 pages. Price \$3.	A THESIS ON THE PREROGATIVE OF THE CROWN TO ROYAL METALS
	By G. C. PARCELL 82 pages Price \$1.75.
AYE KHIN The story of a Burmese Girl	62 pages Filee \$1.75.
By M. M. KHAING Price 20c.	PROVISIONAL GAZETTEER OF THE ROSS DEPENDENCY By A. S. Helm
THE ROAD TO ANKARA	164 pages. Price \$2.25.
By S. C. George	
Price 20c.	GEOLOGY OF NEW ZEALAND (FERDINAND VON HOCHSTETTER)
SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING READING IN THE INFANT CLASSES	Translated by C. A. FLEMING 344 pages, illustrated. Price \$6.
Price 30c.	
SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING ENGLISH IN PRIMARY SCHOOLS—Book 1	DISPOSAL OF DAIRY WASTES BY SPRAY IRRIGATION ON PASTURE LAND By F. A. McDowall and R. H. Thomas
104 pages. Price 25c.	96 pages. Price 75c.
SUGGESTIONS FOR THE TEACHING OF ARITHMETIC IN JUNIOR SCHOOLS	THE COMPANIES ACT REPRINT
Price 35c.	Price \$2.50.
SUGGESTIONS FOR THE TEACHING OF ARITHMETIC	WINE IN NEW ZEALAND 46 pages. Price 20c.
IN UPPER SCHOOL	
(Books 5 and 6) By E. R. Duncan Price 35c.	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS Price
2, 2 2000	Per Copy \$
SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES IN THE PRIMARY SCHOOL	Killing Your Own Meat 0.05 Shearing 0.05
(Books 1, 2, 3, and 4)	Crop Production 0.20
Price 25c each.	Food and Health 0.15 The Child and His Family 0.10
SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING ENGLISH IN PRIMARY	The Child and His Family 0.10 List of Veterinary Surgeons 0.10 Homestead Shelter Planting 0.20
SCHOOLS—INDEX	Pasture Production in New Zealand 0.25
Price 20c.	Bottling, Jam Making, and Jelly Making 0.10
SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES IN	Egg Production by Laying Cage System 0.15 Garden Lawns 0.10
PRIMARY SCHOOLS—INDEX	Duck Farming in New Zealand 0.10 Chemical Methods of Weed Control 0.30
Price 20c.	Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses 0.25
SCHOOL CERTIFICATE REVIEW COMMITTEE	Poisonous Plants in New Zealand 0.20 What Judges of Home Produce Look For 0.10
REPORT 1960 36 pages. Price 15c.	Chinese Gooseberries 0.10 Turkey Breeding in New Zealand 0.15
	Beekeeping in New Zealand 0.50 Haymaking 0.12
AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION Consultative Committee Report 1958	Starters for Cheesemaking 0.20
112 pages. Price 35c.	
POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM	CONTENTS
Report of the Committee appointed by the Minister of Education in November 1942.	
Education in November 1942. 90 pages. Price 25c.	PAGE
70 pages. 11100 250.	
	ADVERTISEMENTS 931
REMINDERS	APPOINTMENTS 912
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronun-	Appendix Charge
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS	APPOINTMENTS 912
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS—
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c.	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words.	APPOINTMENTS
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND	APPOINTMENTS
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. MCLINTOCK	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Child Welfare Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949)	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Child Welfare Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949)	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Child Welfare Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919 Maori Affairs Act: Notices 920 Maori Welfare Act: Notice 913
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Scholfield 245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50. THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 930 Child Welfare Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919 Maori Affairs Act: Notices 920 Maori Welfare Act: Notice 913 Meteorological Table 926 Mining Act: Notice 913
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Scholfield 245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50. THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Child Welfare Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919 Maori Affairs Act: Notice 913 Meteorological Table 926 Mining Act: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Scholfield 245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50. THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919 Maori Affairs Act: Notice 913 Meteorological Table 926 Mining Act: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913 Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 914, 917 Regulations Act: Notice 924
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Scholfield 245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50. THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919 Maori Affairs Act: Notice 913 Meteorological Table 926 Mining Act: Notice 913 Meteorological Table 926 Mining Act: Notice 913 Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 914, 917 Regulations Act: Notice 924 Reserve Bank Statements 922 Schedule of Contracts
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Scholfield 245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50. THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE Prepared by H. N. Dollimore, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustra-	APPOINTMENTS
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Scholfield 245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50. THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919 Maori Welfare Act: Notice 913 Meteorological Table 926 Mining Act: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913 Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 914, 917 Regulations Act: Notice 924 Reserve Bank Statements 922 Schedule
AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words. 64 pages. Price 20c. CROWN COLONY GOVERNMENT IN NEW ZEALAND By A. H. McLintock 476 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50. NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949) An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by Guy Scholfield 245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50. THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustrations is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia-	APPOINTMENTS 912 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 929 LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 930 MISCELLANEOUS— 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 914 Control of Prices Act: Notice 925 Corrigendum 909 Customs Tariff: Notices 921 Forests Act: Notice 919 Harbours Act: Notice 919 Import Control Regulations: Notice 913 Indecent Publications Act: Notices 919 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 920 Land Act: Notice 924 Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 917 Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 919 Maori Affairs Act: Notice 913 Meteorological Table 926 Mining Act: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913 Officiating Ministers: Notice 913 Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 914, 917 Regulations Act: Notice 924 Reserve Bank Statements 922 Schedule